TABLE 1C-1
MATERNAL DEATHS* BY AGE GROUP AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 1999-2009

Total
Year maternal Under <15 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45+
deaths

1999 3

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

o|lo|lo|o|lo|o|lo|o|o|o
o|v| |k |o|lojolo|N |k |O
Rrlov|wlkr|olR|IN|IR|O
No|lw|lw|lr kPN w|IN]|O
Plwlkr|[vVolw v olo|N
olr|r|r|lo|jo|lo|o|r|O
o|lo|lo|o|lo|o|lo|r|o|o

2008

N[Ol N|O|O |0 |N
WININIFP|O|O|RPr| P |O|N|P

2009

o
o
o
N
N
o
o

For 1999, maternal deaths are those assigned to complications of pregnancy, childbirth and puerperium, category numbers 630-676 of the Ninth Revision, International
Classification of Diseases. Beginning in 2000, these are category codes O00-099 according to the Tenth Revision of the International Classification of Diseases.

TABLE 1C-2
MATERNAL DEATHS BY CAUSE AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 1999-2009

o ) i N M < Te} © ™~ ® o)
Cause of death (ICD-9/1CD-10 codes) 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
- [\ N N N N N N N N N
PREGNANCY WITH ABORTIVE OUTCOME 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 > 1 1

(630-636/000-007)

Ectopic pregnancy (633/000) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

COMPLICATIONS MAINLY RELATED TO PREGNANCY

(640-648/010-016) 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3

?ggﬂg}é%ﬁg/lgl\é%(_)g(;%l;RlNG IN THE COURSE OF LABOR AND DELIVERY 1 1 1 1 o 1 o 2 o 0
>

e g TUER P 2l 1 2| 2 2z o 4 4 z o

ALL OTHER 0 2 3 2 2 1 4 1 4 2

TOTAL 3 7 8 6 5 2 9 9 8 8

* Complications following childbirth.
Note: In parentheses are category codes from the Ninth Revision/Tenth Revision of the International Classification of Diseases.




	Year
	All other

	TABLE 1C-2
	MATERNAL DEATHS BY CAUSE AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 1999-2009

