Year	Total maternal deaths	Under <15	15-19	20-24	25-29	30-34	35-39	40-44	45+
1999	3	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0
2000	7	0	1	1	2	2	0	1	0
2001	8	0	2	2	3	0	0	0	1
2002	6	0	0	1	2	1	2	0	0
2003	5	0	0	0	1	1	3	0	0
2004	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
2005	9	0	0	3	3	0	2	1	0
2006	9	0	1	2	3	1	1	1	0
2007	8	0	2	0	0	2	3	1	0
2008	8	0	0	1	4	2	1	0	0
2009	7	0	0	0	2	3	2	0	0

TABLE 1C-1MATERNAL DEATHS1 BY AGE GROUP AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 1999-2009

<sup>1</sup>For 1999, maternal deaths are those assigned to complications of pregnancy, childbirth and puerperium, category numbers 630-676 of the Ninth Revision, *International Classification of Diseases*. Beginning in 2000, these are category codes 000-099 according to the Tenth Revision of the *International Classification of Diseases*.

TABLE 1C-2MATERNAL DEATHS BY CAUSE AND YEAR, ARIZONA, 1999-2009

Cause of death (ICD-9/ICD-10 codes)	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
PREGNANCY WITH ABORTIVE OUTCOME (630-636/000-007)		0	1	0	0	0	1	2	1	1	0
Ectopic pregnancy (633/000)		0	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0
COMPLICATIONS MAINLY RELATED TO PREGNANCY (640-648/010-016)		3	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	3	3
COMPLICATIONS OCCURRING IN THE COURSE OF LABOR AND DELIVERY 660-669/060-075)		1	1	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	1
COMPLICATIONS OF THE PUERPERIUM* (670-676/085-092)	2	1	2	2	2	0	4	4	2	2	3
ALL OTHER		2	3	2	2	1	4	1	4	2	0
TOTAL	3	7	8	6	5	2	9	9	8	8	7

\* Complications following childbirth.

Note: In parentheses are category codes from the Ninth Revision/Tenth Revision of the International Classification of Diseases.